
705320-2023 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 705320-2023 - Result
Spain-Viladecans: Lighting equipment and electric lamps
OJ S 224/2023 21/11/2023
Contract award notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: AJUNTAMENT DE VILADECANS
Postal address: C/ SITGES 6 2n
Town: VILADECANS
NUTS code: ES511 Barcelona
Postal code: 08840
Country: Spain
Contact person: Cristina Muriel Esteban
E-mail: cmuriele@viladecans.cat
Telephone: +34 936351800
Fax: +34 936374140

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.viladecans.cat
Address of the buyer profile: https://contractaciopublica.gencat.cat/perfil/Viladecans

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Suministro, en régimen de arrendamiento sin opción de compra, de decoración navideña 3D, 
así como su instalación, montaje y desmontaje en las diferentes calles de las zonas 
comerciales de Viladecans
Reference number: ASG/Contractació/2023/37 - 14/2023/CSUBM

Main CPV code
31500000 Lighting equipment and electric lamps

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Suministro, en régimen de arrendamiento sin opción de compra, de decoración navideña 3D, 
así como su instalación, montaje y desmontaje en las diferentes calles de las zonas 
comerciales de Viladecans durante las campañas de Navidad 2023 y 2024, con medidas de 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/705320-2023
mailto:cmuriele@viladecans.cat?subject=TED
http://www.viladecans.cat
https://contractaciopublica.gencat.cat/perfil/Viladecans


705320-2023 Page 2/4

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

contratación pública sostenibles, para dar más atractivo a las zonas más comerciales de la 
ciudad, y por otro lado, crear un nexo de unión entre la zona comercial de alrededor de los 
centros comerciales de Viladecans y el centro histórico de la ciudad.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 119 000,00 EUR

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
50232110 Commissioning of public lighting installations

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES511 Barcelona
Main site or place of performance: Viladecans (08840) Barcelona.

Description of the procurement
Suministro, en régimen de arrendamiento sin opción de compra, de decoración navideña 3D, 
así como su instalación, montaje y desmontaje en las diferentes calles de las zonas 
comerciales de Viladecans durante las campañas de Navidad 2023 y 2024, con medidas de 
contratación pública sostenibles, para dar más atractivo a las zonas más comerciales de la 
ciudad, y por otro lado, crear un nexo de unión entre la zona comercial de alrededor de los 
centros comerciales de Viladecans y el centro histórico de la ciudad.

Award criteria
Cost criterion - Name: Mejor precio ofertado por el licitador. / Weighting: 65
Cost criterion - Name: Propuesta de mayor luminosidad de los leds utilizados. / Weighting: 25
Cost criterion - Name: Compromiso de reducir el impacto sobre el medio ambiente en la 
prestación del objeto del contrato. / Weighting: 10

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information



705320-2023 Page 3/4

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1. Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 132-421023

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Title:
Suministro, en régimen de arrendamiento sin opción de compra, de decoración navideña 3D, 
así como su instalación, montaje y desmontaje en las diferentes calles de las zonas 
comerciales de Viladecans

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
15/11/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 3
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: XIMENEZ CATALUNYA, SL
National registration number: B65848889
Postal address: C. JOSEP ROS I ROS, 41B-43
Town: SANT ANDREU DE LA BARCA
NUTS code: ES511 Barcelona
Postal code: 08740
Country: Spain
E-mail: mjquilez@ximenez.com
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 358 797,12 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 119 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be subcontractedValue or proportion likely to be subcontracted to third 
partiesProportion: 45 %

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/421023-2023
mailto:mjquilez@ximenez.com?subject=TED


705320-2023 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.3.

Review body
Official name: Tribunal Català de Contractes del Sector Públic
Postal address: Carrer del Foc, 57
Town: Barcelona
Postal code: 08038
Country: Spain
Telephone: +34 935676300

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
15 días hábiles, que se cuentan en función del acto impugnado.

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Ayuntamiento de Viladecans
Postal address: C. Sitges, 6
Town: Viladecans
Postal code: 08840
Country: Spain
E-mail: contractacio@viladecans.cat
Telephone: +34 936351800
Fax: +34 936374140

Date of dispatch of this notice
16/11/2023

mailto:contractacio@viladecans.cat?subject=TED

